the First Supplemental Agreement and the Second Supplemental Agreement) have been fulfilled and the
Completion took place on 11 July 2018. The Revised Consideration of HK$110,000,000 was fully
settled by the Purchaser to the Vendor pursuant to the S&P Agreement (as amended by the First
Supplemental Agreement and the Second Supplemental Agreement), among which (i) HK$70,000,000
was settled by cash; and (ii) the remaining HK$40,000,000 was settled by the issue and allotment of
16,000,000 Revised Consideration Shares at an Issue Price of HK$2.50 per Revised Consideration
Share under the General Mandate.

Upon the Completion, the Company through the Purchaser, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the
Company, owns 25% of all the issued shares of the Target Company.

– 1 –

EFFECT ON THE ISSUE OF THE REVISED CONSIDERATION SHARES ON
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after the issue and allotment of the Revised Consideration Shares:

Immediately before
issue and allotment of

the Revised Consideration
Shares

Immediately after
issue and allotment of

the Revised Consideration
Shares

No. of shares Approx.% No. of shares Approx.%

Wealth China Worldwide Limited
(Note 1) 94,199,123 24.26 94,199,123 23.29

Ms. Ma Yilin (Note 2) 1,100,000 0.28 1,100,000 0.27
Vendor’s Designated Persons — — 16,000,000 3.96
Public Shareholders 293,070,000 75.46 293,070,000 72.48

Total 388,369,123 100.00 404,369,123 100.00

Notes:

(1) Wealth China Worldwide Limited is a company incorporated in the BVI with limited liability and beneficially owned

by Ms. Sin Yuk Hung and Ms. Ma Yilin, and accordingly, Ms. Sin Yuk Hung and Ms. Ma Yilin are deemed to be

interested in the relevant shares under the SFO.

(2) Ms. Ma Yilin is one of the Directors.

By order of the Board of
Elegance Optical International Holdings Limited

Liu Shufeng
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 11 July 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Ms. Wong Chi Yan, Ms. Liu Shufeng and Ms. Ma Yilin, the

non-executive Director is Mr. Wang Jijun and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Ming Kei, Mr. Wan